PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Harold Wagner	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Curtis Lee Wagner
Street Address:	1101 30th Avenue East
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7310966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)593-5920 Phone: 954-452-0033

Email: Glenn@ldeaAttomeys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn E. Gold

Address Line 1: 11575 Heron Bay Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 309

Address Line 4: Coral Springs, FLORIDA 33076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1252.0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn E. Gold

Total Attachments: 1

source=1252-0100_Assignment _Patent_(executed)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7310

PATENT REEL: 027299 FRAME: 0611

Assignment of Rights - Patent

<u>Harold Wagner</u> ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent No. <u>7,310,966</u>, dated <u>December 25, 2007</u>, titled <u>Universal Direct Current Brushless Air Conditioning System</u>, (the "Patent"). <u>Curtis Lee Wagner</u> ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: Nov 15, 20// Assignor: Assigno	
[to be completed by notary public]	
\bigcirc On this $\bigcirc /5$ day of $\bigcirc /) \delta U$	- <u>忍ዕ /(</u> *, before me,
Carel Lancaster.	the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Harold Wagner.	, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acl	knowledged to me that he executed the
same.	a we as ter.



RECORDED: 11/30/2011